

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

## DATE: 8/12/2016 SUBJECT: Utility Work To Begin Monday On Section Of Grand Avenue BY: Phil Jents, Community Relations Officer

## Utility Work To Begin Monday On Section Of Grand Avenue

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth Public Works and Utilities will begin utility restoration on Grand Avenue between 36th Avenue West and 40th Avenue West beginning Monday, August 15th at 7:00am. This section of Grand Avenue will be down to one lane traffic with no parking on either side until work is completed. This utility work is anticipated to be completed on Thursday, August 18th barring any weather or unforeseen circumstances.

Motorists should expect delays during high traffic hours such as mornings and evenings.

Questions can be directed to Public Works and Utilities, 218-730-4050.

###